
AMENDED ADMINISTRATIVE/TEACHER EXTRA SERVICE SALARY SCHEDULE – 19/20 SY 
 

  

POSITION BEGINNING MAX INCREMENT  
INDEX % 

# OF  
YEARS 

MAXIMUM DAYS 
EXTENDED 

EMPLOYMENT 

JOB 
CLASS 
CODE 

 
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT  12,500 19,000 650 10 55 5225 

 
CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER  3,500 9,000 550 10 54 COC5 

 
CURRICULUM COORDINATOR  2,000 2,000 0 0 30 

COC1 

 
CURRICULUM RESOURCE SPECIALIST  2,000 2,000 0 0 20 

CRS1 

 
DIRECTOR OF CURRICULUM  

 
5,500 

 
11,500 

 
600 

 
10 

 
54 

D006 

 
DIRECTOR FOOD SERVICE  5,000 10,000 500 10 54 FSD 

 
DIRECTOR OF PUPIL PERSONNEL  5,000 11,000 600 10 54 D001 

 
DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATION  4,500 9,500 500 10 44 D004 

 
DIRECTOR OF TECHNOLOGY  5,000 11,000 600 10 54 D002 

 
DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION/FACILITIES  5,400 12,000 600 10 54 

D005 

 
DISTRICT ASSESSMENT COORDINATOR  4,000 4,000 0 0 0 

6025 

 
DISTRICT GRANT WRITER 5000 5000 0 0 0 

6160 

 
DISTRICT GRANT COORDINATOR 500 500 0 0 0 

COS7 

 
DISTRICT ADMINISTRATOR – Newport Regional School 1,500 1,500 0 0 0 

6450 

 
GIFTED/TALENTED COORDINATOR  1,000 1,000 0 0 0 

5145 

 
PGES COORDINATOR 4,000 4,000 0 0 0 

COS2 

 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 1,000 1,000 0 0 0 

COS3 

 
SUPERVISOR OF CURRICULUM  3,700 7,700 400 10 54 

COS1 

 
TITLE I COORDINATOR  5,300 10,300 500 10 54 

COS4 

 
NPS ASST. PRINCIPAL/PRESCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPERVISOR 9,500 9,500 0 0 35 

COS6 

 

 



AMENDED ADMINISTRATIVE/TEACHER EXTRA SERVICE SALARY SCHEDULE – 19/20 SY 
 

  

 
PRINCIPALS 

 
BEGINNING 

 
MAX 

INCREMENT 
INDEX % 

# OF 
YEARS 

MAXIMUM DAYS EXTENDED 
EMPLOYMENT 

JOB 
CLASS 
CODE 

 
HIGH SCHOOL  
(Receives up to $10,000 extra) 

 
9,500 

 
16,100 

 
660 

 
10 

 
54 

PR92 

 
PRIMARY AND  INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS 

 
5,400 

 
12,000 

 
660 

 
10 

 
54 

PR08 

 
ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS 

 
BEGINNING 

 
TOP 

INCREMENT 
INDEX % 

# OF 
YEARS 

MAXIMUM DAYS EXTENDED 
EMPLOYMENT 

 

 
HIGH SCHOOL 

 
5,400 

 
11,500 

 
610 

 
10 

 
38 

AP92 

 
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 

 
3,700 

 
8,500 

 
480 

 
10 

 
35 

 
AP08 

 
GUIDANCE COUNSELORS 

 
BEGINNING 

 
TOP 

INCREMENT 
INDEX % 

# OF 
YEARS 

MAXIMUM DAYS EXTENDED 
EMPLOYMENT 

 

 
HIGH SCHOOL 2,000 2,000 0 0 15 

5200 

 
PRIMARY AND INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS 2,000 2,000 0 0 10 

5290 

       
 
LIBRARIANS  0 0 0 0 10 

 

 
HIGH SCHOOL BAND DIRECTOR  

 
3,700 

 
5,700 

 
200 

 
10 

 
22                            

6116 

 
COLLEGE/CAREER COORDINATOR 

 
2,000 

 
2,000 

 
0 

 
0 

 
15 

COC1 

 
INSTRUCTIONAL COACH  

 
2,000 

 
2,000 

 
0 

 
0 

 
10 

COC1 

 
SUSTAINABILITY COACH 

 
2,000 

 
2,000 

 
0 

 
0 

 
15 

COC1 

 
TEACHERS – NEWPORT REGIONAL SCHOOL  

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
30 – 4 hour days 

 

 
SAFE SCHOOLS COORDINATOR 

 
2,000 

 
2,000 

 
0 

 
0 

  

 


