AMENDED ADMINISTRATIVE/TEACHER EXTRA SERVICE SALARY SCHEDULE – 19/20 SY

POSITION	BEGINNING	МАХ	INCREMENT INDEX %	# OF YEARS	MAXIMUM DAYS EXTENDED EMPLOYMENT	JOB CLASS CODE
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT	12,500	19,000	650	10	55	5225
CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER	3,500	9,000	550	10	54	COC5
CURRICULUM COORDINATOR	2,000	2,000	0	0	30	COC1
CURRICULUM RESOURCE SPECIALIST	2,000	2,000	0	0	20	CRS1
DIRECTOR OF CURRICULUM	5,500	11,500	600	10	54	D006
DIRECTOR FOOD SERVICE	5,000	10,000	500	10	54	FSD
DIRECTOR OF PUPIL PERSONNEL	5,000	11,000	600	10	54	D001
DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATION	4,500	9,500	500	10	44	D004
DIRECTOR OF TECHNOLOGY	5,000	11,000	600	10	54	D002
DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION/FACILITIES	5,400	12.000	600	10	54	D005
DISTRICT ASSESSMENT COORDINATOR	4,000	4,000	0	0	0	6025
DISTRICT GRANT WRITER	5000	5000	0	0	0	6160
DISTRICT GRANT COORDINATOR	500	500	0	0	0	COS7
DISTRICT ADMINISTRATOR – Newport Regional School	1,500	1,500	0	0	0	6450
GIFTED/TALENTED COORDINATOR	1,000	1,000	0	0	0	5145
PGES COORDINATOR	4,000	4,000	0	0	0	COS2
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	1,000	1,000	0	0	0	COS3
SUPERVISOR OF CURRICULUM	3,700	7,700	400	10	54	COS1
TITLE I COORDINATOR	5,300	10,300	500	10	54	COS4
NPS ASST. PRINCIPAL/PRESCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPERVISOR	9,500	9,500	0	0	35	COS6

AMENDED ADMINISTRATIVE/TEACHER EXTRA SERVICE SALARY SCHEDULE – 19/20 SY

PRINCIPALS	BEGINNING	MAX	INCREMENT INDEX %	# OF YEARS	MAXIMUM DAYS EXTENDED EMPLOYMENT	JOB CLASS CODE
HIGH SCHOOL (Receives up to \$10,000 extra)	9,500	16,100	660	10	54	PR92
PRIMARY AND INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS	5,400	12,000	660	10	54	PR08
ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS	BEGINNING	ТОР	INCREMENT INDEX %	# OF YEARS	MAXIMUM DAYS EXTENDED EMPLOYMENT	
HIGH SCHOOL	5,400	11,500	610	10	38	AP92
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL	3,700	8,500	480	10	35	AP08
GUIDANCE COUNSELORS	BEGINNING	ТОР	INCREMENT INDEX %	# OF YEARS	MAXIMUM DAYS EXTENDED EMPLOYMENT	
HIGH SCHOOL	2,000	2,000	0	0	15	5200
PRIMARY AND INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS	2,000	2,000	0	0	10	5290
LIBRARIANS	0	0	0	0	10	6116
HIGH SCHOOL BAND DIRECTOR	3,700	5,700	200	10	22	000/
COLLEGE/CAREER COORDINATOR	2,000	2,000	0	0	15	COC1
INSTRUCTIONAL COACH	2,000	2,000	0	0	10	COC1
SUSTAINABILITY COACH	2,000	2,000	0	0	15	COC1
TEACHERS – NEWPORT REGIONAL SCHOOL	0	0	0	0	30 – 4 hour days	
SAFE SCHOOLS COORDINATOR	2,000	2,000	0	0		